
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/6/25 at
8:10:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/27/1996
Accident reported:
moderate damage
It hit a stationary object
It hit a highway sign

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check Potential Rollback

Accident reported: moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Potential odometer rollback indicated

23  Service history records

51  Detailed records available

1989 JEEP WRANGLER

ISLANDER

VIN: 2J4FY39T5KJ131248
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,
SCOUT, ETC.)
4.2L I6 2BL
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

-
-
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Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 07/27/1996.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Jeep dealer for any open recalls.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

No data reported to CARFAX.
No Data Reported

Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/22/1989 104 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

11/22/1991 37,126 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wichita, KS

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

07/06/1992 43,568 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wichita, KS

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

07/07/1992 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wichita, KS

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

08/21/1995 95,000 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atwater, MN

Title or registration issued

07/27/1996 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
It hit a stationary object
It hit a highway sign
Damage to right side

Damage Severity Scale

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
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MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

08/11/1998 146,800 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/18/1998 148,527 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

12/09/1998 150,579 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced

04/07/1999 152,881 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

07/03/1999 154,302 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Fuel system checked

09/11/1999 155,599 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Exhaust system checked

09/05/2000 160,296 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/15/2000 162,069 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

01/24/2001 162,542 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

08/10/2001 165,672 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
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11/26/2001 166,481 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/30/2001 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atwater, MN

Title or registration issued

07/18/2002 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atwater, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

11/22/2002 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN

Title issued or updated
Exempt from odometer reporting

08/06/2003 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/27/2005 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atwater, MN

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

07/18/2007 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/22/2010 190,619 Town's Edge Auto
Mountain Lake, MN
507-427-3789

5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/22/2011 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

07/02/2012 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

07/17/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

06/20/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

-

-

-
-
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07/01/2014 191,190 Town's Edge Auto
Mountain Lake, MN
507-427-3789

5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced

07/08/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

07/18/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

07/12/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/26/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting

07/27/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting

06/23/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

09/24/2021 120,484 Bourk's Ignition
Kanata, ON
613-599-5232

5.0 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake drum(s) replaced
Exhaust pipe replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Muffler replaced
Safety inspection performed
Odometer reported as 193,900
kilometers

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. I know
I would.

11/08/2021 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue
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11/27/2021 121,167 Jiffy Lube
Kanata, ON
613-836-9633

4.6 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 194,999
kilometers

01/01/2022 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/15/2022 124,522 Jiffy Lube
Kanata, ON
613-836-9633

4.6 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 200,399
kilometers

01/01/2023 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/01/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

09/13/2023 205,855 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD
605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Radiator hose clamp replaced
Refrigerant added for leak check
checked
Water pump gasket replaced
Water pump replaced

01/10/2024 207,855 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD
605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine idle/timing adjusted

02/20/2024 208,325 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD
605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/25/2024 209,285 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD

Vehicle serviced
Engine idle/timing adjusted
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605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

06/25/2024 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

10/21/2024 211,691 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD
605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission checked
Transmission fluid changed

03/25/2025 213,192 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD
605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced

07/18/2025 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mountain Lake, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

08/19/2025 214,555 Ron's Auto Repair
Brookings, SD
605-692-4931

4.9 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

150 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 10/6/25 at 8:10:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
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been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/6/25 8:10:35 PM (CDT)
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